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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE

N/S Bird River Road, 45’ NW

of Wampler Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(9882 Bird River Road)

* CASE NO. 03-574-A

Shawn C. & Michael George-Belton

Petitioners o

ok ok % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok K ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Shawn C. and Michael George-
Belton. The variance request is for property located at 9882 Bird River Road in the Middle
River area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed addition with a rear yard
setback of 22 ft. in lieu of the minimum required setback of 30 ft. The subject property and

requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to

accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



.

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical di

upon the Petitioners.

iculty and/or unreasonable hardship

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, this

| ﬁ day of July, 2003, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a

proposed addition with a rear yard setback of 22 ft. in licu
30 ft, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

of the minimum required setback of

the following restriction which is a

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Pefitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

T S

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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. Suite 405, County Courts Bide.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avent:e g

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

July 8, 2003

Shawn C. & Michael George-Belton
9882 Bird River Road
Middle River, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-574-A
Property: 9882 Bird River Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Belton:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

=

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:raj
Enclosure

@ prited wath Sovbosn [k Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at j__&:g Q-__B t ﬁiﬁ R ING Rmﬂc D
' . ‘which is presently zoned DR 3.§

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

d rt h f, hereby petition for a Vari from Secti : ‘
ma eﬂafa eteo ereby petition for a arlazce rom :c ion(s) IB O%; 31 C, ’) A CE,RJ 7(&__ *wm ¢ (om(a'ufe :l(
Cldd.({‘wh with a rear L{&V‘ﬂL setback ot AX feef [p [ev of The mihimuin require
Setback of 20 feet, '

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Froperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Ownelr{(s):

N:Hme Type or Print ﬁHﬁ;‘of“_{ _ tc ' BE L—TON
- r Ve O
I &w_} d .@%Cj

Silgnature . Signature - )
ALEE G@RG&? ~ Reson

% A I.-
S -
LY : -

Address - Telephone No. Namg~

City State Zip Code Signate

Attorney For Petitioner: 757 A ]31_@@ R‘v&’ R Rﬁbf é[f a)s 7’4 - 25 QL/

Address Telephone No.

[Mance F\)!VE:IQ_} ™MD L | O

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

B Representative to be Contacted:
- Signature 3

SN \g('ff?uili\l' 5-5&"&.‘?‘0# ;w:ggm-—gc,@o

Name

9999 Bire Fover Ko, ({105 74 454+

Telephone No. Address Telephone No

Mispee Kver , MD 21230

State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Y S — -
e 2

L ——— e . E —
aring having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
f ., that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing. advertised, as required by the zoning
of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. . ‘

—

E‘ i Zoning Commissioner of. Baitimore County
"n.n.'.' fi}:

% QéSEiNO ®3ﬁ SFH.UP{ Reviewed By __ ~ “gf’o Date é{ ﬂ,f 03

REV 10/25/01 - Estimated Posting Date _ O
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to festify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 798 B ( Mf EH d' icﬂ‘i AN

Address ,
ﬂ:ﬁﬂa&: WETR , D A | A O
ity tate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): {J& LOanT T o /Q DA ;4,,; Ann 7708

OF - ?}}E’ R&"A& OF Qv N@M:‘E MEMQQ,NG 1 27% gzgf E.KC-'E&"&}NQ__, _7_;*&_

Real. SerBAcK BY SFeet, Ouh House (S Tag Oncy Hoose oF
Tirnse ON e LMessERCOLA AnD (Giz z | QuanivisioN WHosE FRONT
Fregs Trs WesT (Grme Mg, koo To TeE NoRTH Sines OF Tre DwgeuinG )

_ Have .
LOM Tre Omer. Two Noosss tcﬂ@&é" fron 7S f':ac_weﬂ&“ §9rﬁ" H (HAWNG—,

TinstR. RzA s (et 1 NGV{TH)._Z;E: ﬁ&ﬂcmc:AL_ .DrFﬁrcr_.uc_"T'Y t& 7;&?’ s
Have Lass fgﬂOﬁOcE'V{T‘{ in Tae RsAaw. Tran Ouk NstahBors So e

froroseny Anamion Weocs Excesn Oor Reah SsTRAuK By S fasy
WnEREHAS 1 1T wWsRsE To B ABLED - ONTO 1#EIR SFRUCTURES | THEN
Ined Weoepn Re (Wsee Oiviid /T Tre Adgrrron 1S NeEden Re-

Choss %F A Cered Baned ON TRE WAY AND ApsiTioNAL SPace (S
NEENEN

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wilt be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be reguired to provide additional information.

N ¢ BT

Signature : Signature

Spocl €. Decroe MARshALEe  GE0eGE - RECTONV
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Prinf ‘
""""""""""""""""""""" _ﬁw‘ . Ly Y
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALHIMORE, to wit;
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 6 df?”’::lay of LAV M ¢ 7> , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

SHApon . BeegUr” @rf D N4 Rl - DsL.Tor—

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily idenfified to me as stich Affiani{(s}.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

I
‘f_.l'_,:
A - -
= -
-

ublic

My Commission Expires M/ AA’

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 185 X B(RD RIVER ROAD
which is presently zoned OK 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s _ , .
i TeP ()] B02.3.C , BCZR, 10 permet af;ro(nom‘
QGUH‘M with & rear yﬂ?‘i Se“fw’f o F X feet 10 liev of +he m?u?»ﬁm reguipdd

sext back of 30 Teet

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
| Swont & Reeron
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

| ez - Letlle=>

Signature Signatute -
LEE é&o&éé -'EELT oN
xof Print .

Address Telephone No. / Z

City State Zip Code Signatufe — = - i

Attorney For Petitioner: ?’ 5’851 EI/Q@ ﬁ VE r< 7?.0 Y1o~-S ;Z"[ "'7;56‘/
Address Telephone No
PMnts frust . MD 21220

Narne - Type or Print City Y State Zip Code

_ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

&S»‘MJN C &‘L’f’a/\/

Company Name

9901 [ Hlush b, Hro-S7-4.50

ﬁddress Telephone No. Address Telephane Mo

Mindee /ﬂwﬁ: 7 y /Y] D SZ20

City State Zip Code City State Z1p Code

o — e

A Fublic Hearing having beeﬁurmally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the ZuﬁTng Cnmn—ﬁs,_s;imner of Bélllmqre CnurF
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required hy the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted _

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

CASE NO. O3-S 7% A ReviewedBy _JAF

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at %7352 5?@_& /G*@A /\7014&

Address .
Mippee fﬁ\r’é‘ﬁ,a M.D A 1210
City v State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an, Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty). . )= ¢Inn7 7o Ann /-JM /:(( ADSTION OFE

Trs ReAR OF 0on, Homi Mausulni G (AKX 07 Exescdin G The Ran SeTANC K RY
S ST Do f(o;:)sa: IS Ius Oni o House oF (HREE ON T(HE Messerens o Koy Giez |
Qufsfsf\iffi roN WkOsE S‘Qaw /‘i_c:f-:& S &iﬁ?(@wwd, Mors Roant o Ths NoaTH
S o Tees No5erNG ) woni & Tre Orech Two Hoases HavE  [Jrewts facine TrE
SOIT FF(/-/;WTNG lwsi R ReARS [ricmi Cy MGRT/#). {HE @qq_'?'fdﬁﬁ_ DfFF(d-tﬂdT'f 57:%&’27’
W8 Have Lass [RoleTy IN Toe ReuR it Ot NerewRods o Tue Poafssn
ADRTIoN Whoe & Excesd Odbh ReAR SsTBdes By 5 [Fer (nsraAs (F
{7 fdﬁ&tb :.a Be fﬂ&i‘ﬂ ONTO [HEI ﬁSTQue;TwQES s kN '7;@':7/ Wowe\ K8
LOELL TN I, [t A&Q/T{C?N [S Nesen & &Q#LJSE OF A Cﬁé!‘kﬂ

Hsn G ON TwE LAY Ann IHE ADOFIONA L Spdcs /S Nezn e,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

o) bt

ignattre Signature .
MARSHALEE QE0ecE-BEGON Sttaont C. [Secront
Name - Type or Print " Name - Type or Print
e e e e S T T T T T e oo
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF.BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ‘C%"laay of JYI 22U, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

/‘7@% f%é&@f ga%wfﬁmﬁf C, Bégir—
the Atmiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as suc jant(s). -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea!

LT Notary Public )
My Commission Expires éﬁ/ / N~

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at i §8 A @_l RO RIVER RopaD

which is presently zoned DR 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | 1
. | B D;l,S,C,{J EC_Z/Q) 0 Fermr/- 7; Fmﬁamd’
QC{Ch"HOh Ujf‘Hq a real 7’5“"0( S’@,Jtéac& OF 2.9\ ﬁ?e{- EVI ”E’U 51[ Q%e m&m?mvm HQU?VM{

<otbade of 20 Ffeet,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adverlising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

! I/iWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
o \szwu C. \Egc_'?‘m\ﬁ
Name - Type or Print ‘ Name ; Typ rint
_m Sn I Lol
Signature

Signhature
! - [atsidy gz Gréon &~ Kecron
Address ) Teiephone No. y yp& oy Prnt /é”_

City State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner 9009 Prens st Kb, 4r0-5 744504

Address Telephone No.

Mivpes )@me MA 1220

Nzre - Type or Print City 7 State Zip Code

—

e e — T s —

_ Representative to be Contacted:

- o Berond
' 983 .@u@ﬁ 7‘?/»@% E& 419-5F: --?’LSGﬁ/

Address Telephone No »/ﬁlc?ress /(:) Telephone Mo
) : ides Moshy, MD 12920
City State Zip Code City State Zip Corle

——— -
e

e e —— R e e A e ———— e e T =

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baitimore County,
this day of _ e that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearng, advertised, as requared hy the 2oning
requiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cbunty

CASE NO. O 3-S5 ] lll""/gr Reviewed By __« J 4/ F Date ___6/ 6ﬂ}5_

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date é / .{ /03 o




Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ('78 g i 5/ AD ﬁj IVER oA D

Address B ﬁ , J
C/ﬁf{rﬂﬁﬁ.ﬁ INGAR , Q;lD 7 Zi;:?ca‘?e_

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity). L& wWWa~n7 To AN A //TIN A A EGanN

OFF Tty ReAR OF DuR Hom& MeasuRING (2% 07 ErcasdinG ThE
Rear SeaETRALIK By 5 FeeT Our Hovse 15 Tus Oned  Houss OF
(Hres on Tre Messareoch And Gizz Sugpivision Whosa [RoNT
Inecs Tue West (Guvine Mors Koom To THE NokTH Ning OF ThE
Dw&’LLIMG;) Wi & [(HE OTeR (wo Hooses HAvE FRoNTS e

" 1 e e
[HE éOQTH CH&QWMG (1R ﬁm&s fic.tw@ Naf"ﬁ?"H). (HE @4 cTI<AL

D(Ff:.ld_dg_“i""{ [ S -/H/Q'T [-JE’ /“/IA\(E Lé*ﬁs ﬁ%ﬂ?ﬁ?‘/ /N 7;{&‘ EE:KR “{_;FHN
OIR NG RIRS So Tag Reposenr AanTron oo o Excssdy Ouor Rsar
SeTRU<K R D feeT WkakEAS IF T were To Re Asten oo Trcin

“ST’ZUQTUQ(ﬁ'&)‘/I‘fQI\f 7;\‘57 LJGL?L!_'} SE' wﬁ'g__t__ LO;TH{N /‘?—: TE:' /4"3&1'71'0&’\{ f-S
NEEDED Bsepuse 0F A Chied Bswmae ON Trer Way And ?ﬂ&- AN (Tron € ~NPACE

Tﬁét tﬁéﬁﬁ%ﬁ;%a*cknuwledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising feg and may be required to provide additional information.

S, Gl

Signature

MNP HAEE  GEQRCE ~BeEqoW S <. ISgaron

Name® Type or Print. Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF-BALHMORE, to wit:

i HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2 /ﬂay of (:2 Z/L/% 497/’{) S , before me, a Notary Public of the State
' onally appeared

of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, pers

g%,s‘#g okt Q%@ﬁ{ - Pergw— I~  Pnr— C. IR
the Aftiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as suc lant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
- /%
- IC

My Commission Expires __ 4£ Aé\/i

REV 10/25/01



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 9882 BIRD RIVER ROAD

Beginning at a point on a 20-foot wide gravel cul-de-sac on the north side of Bird River
Road at a distance of about 50 feet west of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Wampler Road which is about 45 feet wide. Being Lot #2 in the
Messercola and Gizzi subdivision as recorded in Liber 51, Folio 08, The measurements
in metes and bounds are: N.10 18°53” W.,219; S.73 55°51” W.79 22°; S.08 53°00” E.107

50’; N.73 55’517 E.93 99°. Containing 11,473 square feet and located in the 15"
Jlectmn District, 6" Councilmanic District.

I._

03-S74-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Ve

RIi: Case No.; O% " 5\’74 "~ A
Pctitimlcr/Dcvelopch_HAwM @ ’ E)E CCANS
Date of Hearing/ Closing;: é) —~=20 ~ O >,

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenug
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: PHE N HonT

li,adics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of peijury that the nccessary sign(s) required by

law werc posted conspicuously on the property located at “%‘F‘Z/ /'2)_(_4?_,0 p( VL /Q AL

LY

P T
The sigu(s) were posted on L) U &L (= I 4 Z. O E '?2
“ (M(g nth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

PRV AN

(Signatui s of Sign Poster and Date)

GarLand B, Moons
(Printed Name)

2225 Ryersod CineLc
' (Adc?:ass)

DAUT MO RS, Mp.z122%7
(City, State, Zip Code)

- C410D 2442063
(Telephone Number)




CASE # 03-574-A
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CALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

¢

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- g’7(7( -A Address Q?fl v@fr"d /@siwf“ /&n{i

Contact Person, JQ“’G{PW pg_ﬁ“(ﬁv Fhone Number: 410-887-3391

-—

Filing Date: o /C, /03 Posting Date: é //17/”—F Closing Date: éé’@/ff
[ [

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should De
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The pettioner musi use one of the 3Ign posters on the approved list {(on the
reverse side of this form: and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs.  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved hist and the petitioner
'S again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the clesing
date

2 DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet ‘o file
a formal request for a public hearing Please undarstand that even if there is no formal
request for a pubhc hearing, the process 13 not compiete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the 20NnIng or deputy zoning
commissioner  He may (&) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearnng  You will receive written notification
[typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been grantec
dented, orwill yo to public nearing  The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

.y

r
—4—=

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a puolic hearnng
whether due to a rewgroors formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zcning
commissioner; nothicaticn will be ‘orwarded to yo.  The sign on the property mus: be
changed giving notice of e heanrng daie time and location  As when the sign was onginall,
posted, Ceruficaton Sf i 5 >hange and a ghotograph of the altered sign must bs forvarden o
s offica

1
L] - L - [ ] — -

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Morrber )3 § 9 AUrrass 93?91\ Efw/ Er“we,zf /Eum’

Fonnoner 3 Name [?3 i [ ﬁom
Posting Date: i /(_&‘l/a'j’ Closing Date: A /j"c{/:’::_}
Wording for Sign 7o Paroul & pregold ¢ d &io{fﬁo_m W Lh 0 V&M“Uam{ Setdack 0t
22 feet inliey of dhe miwimom reguived colback of 30 Loet,

MNCR - Revised 3,28.CC

JALT CAE JUUN T SEPARTVENT JF PERMITS ANMO ZEVELCPMENT MANMAGEMENT
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Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore County {11 West Ch e A
. est Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Marylaﬁd 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

June 30, 2003

sShawn Belton

Marshalee George-Belton
0882 Bird River Road
Middle River, MD 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Belion;

RE:. Case Number: 03-574-A, 9882 Bird River Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 6, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Ot 09

W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

 WCR:kIm

Enclosures

' C: Peopie’s Counsel

Prinled with Soybean ink

on Hecyclad Paper



Driven lo Ereel
Rabert L. Ehrlieh, Jr, Gorernor S‘B:te u[\dﬁ TV Hobert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 5. Steele, LL. (Forernar T\/i{{{y Neil oJ. Pedersen, deting Administrator
3

Administration <__
C AN DEPARTMENT OF TAAMSPRATATION

Date: 4'131-273

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. <&5'"74 JHM7
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

j.. Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief

Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephore number/toll-free number i3
Mearyland Relay Service for impalired Hearing or Speeefc 1,800 735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Ldidress: 707 North Calvert Street Baltimore, Marviand 21202  Phane 110.545,0300 www.marylandroads ¢om



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director lﬁ? une 25, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management Ei VE D
JUN 2 6 2003
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11

Director, Office of Pling ZONING COMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 03-574 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concetning the matters stated herem, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

reometny: Magh\Glud
Section Chief: C/Y/W

AFK/LL:MAC




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: TimethyﬁM. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 23, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

FROM: bRober’f W. Bowling, Supervisor

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Conunlttee  Meeting
For June 23, 2003
Item Nos. 570, 572, 573 @ hnd 576

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.
RWB:CEN:jrb

cc. File

ZAC-6-23-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS-NOS 570-576-06232003



Administrative Variances Check L.ist

Case Number

L ocation

Zoning
D 3.5
Request
ARG, —  a=n M L M
Zoning Regs - l/
| Boxa. > C | MW&,MML 2.

(PN
Verify sign posting

a o o3 C/QMV‘/@Z( bt

ZAC comments

o1

Reason for request R Pedd ¢ s %

Site Plan

Pictures

WBO  FAen L ﬁ«czf/uzrb AR, 5O e
Opinton

(> nevi
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June 17, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committée Agenda, 06/23/03 re: case numbers 03-570-A. 03-571-A. 03-

572-A, 03-573-SPHA, 03-574-A, 03-575-SPH, 03-576-SPHA

Dear Ms. Hart:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 06/16/03.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

<

James R. Gatto
Manager

Metropolitan Planning
Planning Services

CC: Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Street 5 Suite 1101 5 Baltimore. J‘J"aryfma’ 212012305
Teb 41076743005 fae 410.767 44505 Toll Free: 1.500,767,6979 S ITY {sers: Jwatryfund’ﬁe&y

[nfe:nefrwmm:jp,sfa teamd.us
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